

The South Carolina Court of Appeals

Town of Lexington, South Carolina, Appellant,

v.

City of West Columbia, South Carolina, and The Central
Midlands Council of Governments, Respondents.

Appellate Case No. 2023-000140

ORDER

After careful consideration of the petition for rehearing, the Court is unable to discover that any material fact or principle of law has been either overlooked or disregarded, and hence, there is no basis for granting a rehearing. Accordingly, the petition for rehearing is denied.



J.



J.



J.

Columbia, South Carolina

cc:

Belton Townsend Zeigler, Esquire
Matthew Todd Carroll, Esquire
Bryant Sparks Caldwell, Esquire
Alexander George Shissias, Esquire

FILED
Aug 17 2026

Adam J. Neil, Esquire
The Honorable William P. Keesley